

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.5715/2013

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGIRATH

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice issued to the sole respondent received back undelivered. Learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps and to file fresh particulars within four weeks.

List the matter again on 09.02.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

RR